
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Reengrossed House Bill No. 568 by Representative Thierry

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, lines 4 and 5, delete "to provide for definitions; to provide for scope of
3 application;"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, line 2, after "customer" insert "in Louisiana"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 2, line 5, after "pharmacy." delete the remainder of the line and line 6

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 2, line 11, after "requirements of" delete the remainder of the line and lines 12 and
10 13, and insert: "R.S. 37:1745."

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 2, line 13, after "pharmacies." insert "Nothing in this Paragraph shall prohibit a
13 practitioner or an immediate family member of the practitioner from having an ownership
14 interest in a compounding pharmacy."

15 AMENDMENT NO. 6

16 On page 2, delete lines 14 through 21, and on line 22, delete "(3)" and insert "B."

17 AMENDMENT NO. 7

18 On page 2, delete line 25